



\$~15

2026:DHC:4196

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 591/2023**

NEHA JALAN Plaintiff

Through: None

versus

CA VAIBHAV JALAN & ORS. Defendants

Through: Mr. Rajiv Saxena and Mr.
Sourav Raghav, Advs. for
D-1 (through VC)

CORAM:
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) MS. SHUCHI
LALER (DHJS)

ORDER

09.02.2024

%

Case file taken up today on the below mentioned IA.

IA No. 3224/2024 u/s 5 of Limitation Act in filing
rejoinder to reply of defendant no.1 to application u/O
XXXIX R.1 & 2 CPC

1. Heard. Issue notice. Learned counsel for defendant no.1 accepts notice and submits that he has no objection, if the captioned IA is allowed. In view of the submissions made, the delay in filing rejoinder to reply of defendant no.1 to application u/O XXXIX R.1 & 2 CPC is condoned. The captioned IA is allowed.

SHUCHI LALER (DHJS),
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)
FEBRUARY 9, 2024/cd

[Click here to check corrigendum, if any](#)