



2026:DHC:4196

\$~28

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 591/2023**

NEHA JALAN

..... Plaintiff

Through: Ms. Bhumika Sharma, Advocate.

versus

CA VAIBHAV JALAN & ORS.

..... Defendants

Through: None.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRATEEK JALAN

ORDER

%

14.02.2024

I.A. 3523/2024 (Application on behalf of the plaintiff seeking condonation of delay in filing of replication)

At the request of Ms. Bhumika Sharma, learned counsel for the plaintiff-applicant, list this application alongwith CS(OS) 591/2023 on the date fixed i.e. 17.05.2024.

PRATEEK JALAN, J

FEBRUARY 14, 2024

'pv'/'