



\$~14

2026:DHC:4196

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 591/2023**

NEHA JALAN

..... Plaintiff

Through: Mr. H.S.Sharma and Ms.
Sunita Sharma, Advs.
(through VC)

versus

CA VAIBHAV JALAN & ORS. Defendants

Through: Mr. Rajeev Saxena and
Mr. Ishan S. Chhabra,
Advs. for D-1
Adv. Manchit Singh
Rekhi, for D-2 & 3

CORAM:

**JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) MS. SHUCHI
LALER (DHJS)**

ORDER

18.03.2024

%

I.A. 18775/2023 u/O XXXIX R.1 & 2 CPC by plaintiff

1. Reply of defendant no.1 is on record. Reply of defendant no.2 & 3 is not on record. Same be filed within a week. Rejoinder to reply of defendant no.1 has been filed. Rejoinder to reply of defendant no.2 & 3 is on record.

2. List for completion of pleadings on the next date.

IA No. 2877/2024 u/s 151 CPC by plaintiff for filing additional documents on record.

3. The captioned IA has been disposed off by the Hon'ble Court on 06.02.2024. Registry shall take note of the same.

IA No. 3523/2024 u/s 5 of Limitation Act for condonation of delay in filing rejoinder to reply of defendant no.1



2026:DHC:4196

4. Reply be filed within four weeks. Rejoinder be filed within two weeks thereafter. The captioned IA is listed before the Hon'ble Court on 17.05.2024.

CS(OS) 591/2023

5. Written statement of defendant no.1 along with affidavit of admission/denial is on record. Defendants were permitted to file additional written statement within thirty days by the Hon'ble Court vide order dated 06.02.2024. Same has not been filed. Learned counsels for defendant no.1 seeks time to file additional written statement. Same be filed in accordance with the provisions of law.

6. Learned proxy counsel for defendant nos. 2 and 3 submits that he has already filed the written statement which is lying under objections. He is requested to remove the objections and get the same placed on record. Additional replication, if any, be filed in terms of order dated 06.02.2024.

7. List for completion of pleadings/admission/denial of documents on 09.05.2024.

**SHUCHI LALER (DHJS),
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)
MARCH 18, 2024/cd**

Click here to check corrigendum, if any