



2026:DHC:4196

\$~9

*

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

+

CS(OS) 591/2023 & I.As. 18775/2023, 3523/2024

NEHA JALAN

..... Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Aayush Agarwala, Ms.
Bhumika Sharma & Mr. Kunj
Mehra, Advocates.

versus

CA VAIBHAV JALAN & ORS.

..... Defendants

Through: None.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRATEEK JALAN

ORDER

%

17.05.2024

There is no representation on behalf of the defendants.

Mr. Aayush Agarwala, learned counsel for the plaintiff, states that
proceedings in mediation remain pending.

List on 02.08.2024.

PRATEEK JALAN, J

MAY 17, 2024

'pv'/