



\$~24

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 591/2023 & I.A. 18775/2023 I.A. 3523/2024**

NEHA JALANPlaintiff

Through: Mr. Aayush Agarwala, Mr. H.S. Sharma, Mr. Kunj Mehra and Ms. Mallika Luthra, Advs.

versus

CA VAIBHAV JALAN & ORS.Defendants

Through: Mr. Rajeev Saxena, Ms. Megha Saxena and Ms. Shreya Bhatnagar, Advs. for D-1
Mr. Tarun Gahlot, Adv. for D-2 and 3

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MANMEET PRITAM SINGH ARORA

ORDER

% **02.08.2024**

List on 06.11.2024.

MANMEET PRITAM SINGH ARORA, J

AUGUST 2, 2024/hp