



2026:DHC:4196

\$~12

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CS(OS) 591/2023**
NEHA JALAN

.....Plaintiff

Through: Mr. H.S. Sharma, Mr. Varun Sharma,
Mr. Anuj P. Agarwala, Ms. Mallika
Luthra, Advocates (Through VC)

versus

CA VAIBHAV JALAN & ORS.

.....Defendants

Through: Mrs. Manasi Bhushan, Ms. Shakshi
Sharma, Ms. Sanjana Patel, Ms.
Megha Saxena, Ms. Shreya
Bhatnagar, Mr. Chetan, Mr. Akshit
Chaudhary, Mr. Navas Kappan, Ms.
Hanna Shirin, Advocates

CORAM:

DR. JAGMINDER SINGH (DHJS) JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

ORDER

% 15.01.2025

1. Joint Document Schedule not filed.
2. Learned counsel for defendant submitted that she may be granted one week's time to file additional affidavit of admission / denial qua the additional documents filed by the plaintiff with replication. Not opposed.
3. Let the additional affidavit of admission / denial be filed accordingly within one week, with copy to the opposite party.
4. Put up for completion of process of filing of Joint Document Schedule in terms of **Rule 7A of Chapter VII of The Delhi High Court (Original Side) Rules, 2018** physically by plaintiff after getting it signed from



2026:DHC:4196

defendants, admission / denial of documents and marking of Exhibits in accordance with law on 24.03.2025.

5. Documents, if e-filed be filed physically by parties so as to mark the Exhibits.

DR. JAGMINDER SINGH (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

JANUARY 15, 2025/sms

Click here to check corrigendum, if any