



2026:DHC:4196

\$~26

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 591/2023**

NEHA JALAN

.....Plaintiff

Through: **Mr. Anuj P. Agarwala and Ms.
Mallika Luthra, Advs.**

versus

CA VAIBHAV JALAN & ORS.

.....Defendants

Through: **Ms. Manasi Bhushan, Ms. Sanjana
Patel, Mr. Mohd. Navas K., Mr.
Akshit Chaudhary and Ms. Hanna
Shirin, Advs. (M: 9820518528)
(Email:
[chamberofmanasibhushan@gmail.co
m](mailto:chamberofmanasibhushan@gmail.com))**

CORAM:

DR. JAGMINDER SINGH (DHJS) JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

ORDER

%

24.03.2025

1. Joint Document Schedule and hard copy of document already filed. Adjournment is sought on behalf of the plaintiff as main counsel is not available today. Learned counsel for defendants opposed the request.
2. Heard. At request, put up for admission / denial and marking of Exhibits on 03.04.2025.

**DR. JAGMINDER SINGH (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

MARCH 24, 2025/NG

Click here to check corrigendum, if any