



2026:DHC:4196

\$~29

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**  
+ **CS(OS) 591/2023 & I.A. 18775/2023**  
**NEHA JALAN** .....Plaintiff

Through: Ms. Mallika Luthra, Advocate

versus

**CA VAIBHAV JALAN & ORS.** .....Defendants

Through: Ms. Mansi Bhushan, Ms. Sanjana  
Patil, Mr. Akshit Chaudhary, Mr.  
Navas Kappan & Ms. Hanna Shirin,  
Advocates

**CORAM:**

**HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MANMEET PRITAM SINGH ARORA**

**ORDER**

%

**08.04.2025**

1. The suit is at the stage of framing of issues.
2. Learned proxy counsel for the plaintiff seeks an adjournment.
3. Learned counsel for the defendant states that in view of the order dated 05.11.2022 passed in CS DJ No. 665/2021, the present suit ought to have been maintained before the Family Court.
4. It is clarified that issues will be framed after the aforesaid objection raised by the defendant is addressed.
5. At request of the plaintiff, list on **08.09.2025**.

**MANMEET PRITAM SINGH ARORA, J**

**APRIL 8, 2025/rhc**

*Click here to check corrigendum, if any*