



\$~29

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 591/2023, I.A. 18775/2023 & I.A. 16974/2025**

NEHA JALAN

.....Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Simar Pal Singh, Mr. Naveen
Kumar Yadav and Mr. Manjeet
Hooda, Advocates

versus

CA VAIBHAV JALAN & ORS.

.....Defendants

Through: Ms. Manasi Bhushan, Ms. Sanjana
Patel, Mr. Mohammed Navas K., Ms.
Alankrita Chaudhary and Ms. Gauri
Gupta, Advocates
Mr. V. Anush Raajan &
Mr. Pradyumn Yadav, Advocates.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMIT BANSAL

ORDER

08.09.2025

%

1. It is already 4:55 PM.
2. No time left.
3. Re-notify on 24th February, 2026.

AMIT BANSAL, J

SEPTEMBER 8, 2025

ds