



\$~26

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 591/2023 & I.A. 18775/2023, I.A. 16974/2025**

NEHA JALANPlaintiff

Through: **Mr. Simar Pal Singh and Mr. Naveen
Kumar Yadav, Advocates**

versus

CA VAIBHAV JALAN & ORS.Defendants

Through:

**CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUBRAMONIUM PRASAD**

ORDER
24.02.2026

%

1. In view of the time fixed matter at 3:30 PM, this matter cannot be taken up today.
2. List on 11.03.2026.

SUBRAMONIUM PRASAD, J

FEBRUARY 24, 2026
hsk