



\$~22

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 591/2023 & I.A. 18775/2023, I.A. 16974/2025**

NEHA JALANPlaintiff

Through: Mr Simar Pal Singh, Mr Naveen
Kumar Yadav, Mr Manjeet Hooda,
Advs.

versus

CA VAIBHAV JALAN & ORSDefendants

Through: Mrs. Manasi Bhushan, Ms. Sanjana
Patel, Mr. Mohammad Navas. K, Ms.
Gauri Gupta, Advs.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUBRAMONIUM PRASAD

ORDER

%

11.03.2026

1. Learned Counsel appearing for the Defendants has raised a preliminary objection by stating that the present Suit should be tried before the Family Court and not by this Court and, therefore, the Plaint should be returned under Order VII Rule 10 of CPC to be presented before the Family Court.
2. Both sides have advanced their respective arguments on the aforesaid issue.
3. Judgment is reserved only on this aspect.

SUBRAMONIUM PRASAD, J

MARCH 11, 2026

S. Zakir