



\$~J-4

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 591/2023 & I.A. 18775/2023**

NEHA JALAN

.....Plaintiff

Through: Mr Simar Pal Singh, Mr Naveen
Kumar Yadav, Mr Manjeet Hooda,
Advs.

versus

CA VAIBHAV JALAN & ORS

.....Defendants

Through: Mrs. Manasi Bhushan, Ms. Sanjana
Patel, Mr. Mohammad Navas. K, Ms.
Gauri Gupta, Advs.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUBRAMONIUM PRASAD

ORDER

23.04.2026

%

I.A. 16974/2025

1. The present application was reserved on 11.03.2026 and the Judgment in the application was directed to be listed for pronouncement today. However, after the matter was listed for pronouncement, this Court came across a Judgment passed by the Five Judges Bench of the High Court of Madras in S. Annapoorni v. K. Vijay, 2022 SCC OnLine Mad 4367 disagreeing with a Judgment passed by the Division Bench of this Court in Amina Bharatram vs. Sumant Bharatram and Ors., 2016 SCC OnLine Del 3929. This Court would like to examine the said judgment before pronouncing the Judgment in the present application
2. List on 27.04.2026 for pronouncement of Judgment.

SUBRAMONIUM PRASAD, J

APRIL 11, 2026

S. Zakir